

N

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 17070/2008)  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2007 in CR No.120/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/A.ABDUL WADOOD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed to file correct copy of the  
impugned order and copy of order dated 7th March, 2006, in FAFO No.40  
of 1998 rendered by the High Court.

Place the petition thereafter under the heading "Adjourned  
Matters".

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Savita Sainani ]

Court Master Court Master