

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7875/2009

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/A.ABDUL WADOOD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 11/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ram Kishor Singh Yadav,adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manoj Saxena,adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has cured the defects in the counter affidavit.

Notice served upon respondent No.2 by registered post. Duly signed acknowledgment card dated 5.11.2011 received. Completion of service upon respondent No.2 reported in the Office Report dated 23.12.2011. No appearance for respondent No.2.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

	(N.J.JAMADAR)	
	Registrar	