

§  
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7875/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2007 in CR No. 120/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/A.ABDUL WADOOD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
We have heard Shri S.R. Singh, learned senior counsel for  
the petitioners.  
We see no reason to interfere with the impugned order.  
The special leave petition is dismissed.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master

|

|